
Stride BRT
General Engineering Consultant Services

Contract Modification
M2023-68

System Expansion Committee
08/10/23



2

General Engineering Consultant 
• Provides full project development and delivery services

• S1 & S2 (I-405), S3 (SR522), and Bus Base North
• Design, systems, construction management, testing, outreach, 

staff augmentation, etc.
• On-call/task order contract
• Competitively procured, awarded in 2020.

• Stride program (projects) structure, delivery methods, and needs 
have evolved.



3

Rationale for contract modification
• Projected services through construction, testing, revenue 

service, and close-out



4

Today’s requested action
• Seek do-pass recommendation to Board to modify the contract 

capacity
• $89,000,000 total increase including 10% contingency
• New total authorized amount not to exceed $193,000,000

• This action is within the approved Stride baseline budgets



Thank you.

soundtransit.org


	Slide Number 1
	General Engineering Consultant 
	Rationale for contract modification
	Today’s requested action
	Slide Number 5

